02-02-1999 SDLC. FORM E9 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-96 Palent and Trademark Offic 100955218 1519.00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy there it 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gerif GOSLING Name: Evans Consoles, Inc. Interna: Address: 3. Nature of conveyarice: Street Address: 1930 Maynard Road, 5 E. A ignment -[-] Merger Calgary So urity Agree nent [] Change of Name Province: Alberta Country CANADA 6]8 Execution Date: January 11, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attache $\frac{1}{2}$? [] yes [x] no 4. If this locument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 11, 1999 If his occument is not being filed together with a new application, application number(s) or patent rumber(s): A. Patent Application No.(s B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Nime Perry J. Saidman In erna Address: SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Stillet Address: 1 10 Bonifant Street Suite 510 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip: 20910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the liest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is truffand correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

). Statement and signature.

Perry J. Saidman

Nail e of Person Signing

origical cocuments.

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: []

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0897



RECORDED: 01/20/1999

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)	
	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.30), or equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration gned: Geoff GOSLING
	Name of Inventor(s)
the undersigned heleby sel	ls(s) and assign(s to: Evans Consoles, inc.
the entire right, title and int	(Assignee) terest:
Check applicable	
in the invention(s) known a	as TELEPHONE
filed herewith ressues, extensions, renew tull end of the term or ter	(Title of Invention) repatent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on also known as United States Application Serial No
centinaing divisional, rei	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any ssue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
declared concerning the ap	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be pplication(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with the interference
The undersigned Uniter States patent to the	agree(s) to perform all aftermalize acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid Assignee
	hereby covenant(s) that he has they have full right to convey the entire interest herein hey have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
Croup 1110 Bon ant Str	hereby grant(s) Perry J. Saldman. Esq., Registration No. 26,028, of SAIDMAN DesignLaw reet, Suite 510, Silver Spring, MD 20910, power to insert on this assignment any Eighter be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Slates Patent and dation of this document.
IN WITH SS WH	EREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned in ime(s).
Date: 1. Jan 11,19	Signature of Inventor:
C ite:	Signature of Inventor:
Date:	signature of Inventor:
Date:	signature of Inventor:

Copyright = 1996 SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group. $\sim 1~{\rm Kights}~{\rm Reserve}~{\rm k}~{\rm mid}~5$

PATENT REEL: 9723 FRAME: 0898